A205 A206
Ball Scresw
Standard products in stock  SG
 series
Ball Scresw
Standard products in stock  SG
 series
SG series　Standardized Precision Ball Screws

play
Preload
Torque
Nm
Basic Load Rating
N
L1 L2 L3 L4
Travel deviation
ep
Variation
Vu
Dynamic
Ca
Static
Coa
SG0300.5-038R070C3 25 C3 38 41 47 70 ±0.008 0.008 0.025 ～0.005 ― 150 220
Note）Please refer to page A206 for order code of end-journal machining.
Unit ：mm
Ball Screw Specifications
Ball size φ0.4

L3
L2
L1
2－φ2.4
PCD 12
8
A04-φ03journal
A－type B－type C－type
L5＝L6－32
L6
A04-φ03journal
A－type B－type C－type
L5＝L6－32
L6
Standard products in stock SG series
SG0300.5 Shaft dia. φ3　Lead 0.5mm C3
A-type A-type
Support-unit Recommendation
Supported-side ： ─
Fixed-side ： MSU-4C/4G

play
Preload
Torque
Nm
Basic Load Rating
N
L1 L2 L3 L4
Travel deviation
ep
Variation
Vu
Dynamic
Ca
Static
Coa
SG0301-038R070C3 20 C3 38 41 47 70 ±0.008 0.008 0.025 ～0.005 ― 330 440
Note）Please refer to page A206 for order code of end-journal machining.
D-type : Other than the above. D-type : Other than the above.
A209 A210
Ball Scresw

play
Preload
Torque
Nm
Basic Load Rating
N
L1 L2 L3 L4
Travel deviation
ep
Variation
Vu
Dynamic
Ca
Static
Coa
SG0401-063R095C3 45 C3 63 66 72 95 ±0.008 0.008 0.025
0
Spacer Ball
（1:1）
～0.004 350 400SG0401-083R115C3 65 C3 83 86 92 115 ±0.008 0.008 0.025
SG0401-103R135C3 85 C3 103 106 112 135 ±0.010 0.008 0.035
SG0401-063R095C5 45 C5 63 66 72 95 ±0.018 0.018 0.035
～0.005 ― 560 790SG0401-083R115C5 65 C5 83 86 92 115 ±0.018 0.018 0.035
SG0401-103R135C5 85 C5 103 106 112 135 ±0.020 0.018 0.050
Note）Please refer to page A206 for order code of end-journal machining.
Unit：mm
Ball Screw Specifications
Ball size φ0.8

（15）
19
φ
11
g6
－
0.
00
6
－
0.
01
7
C0.5
Standard products in stock SG series
SG0402 Shaft dia. φ4　Lead 2mm C3
Support-unit Recommendation
Supported-side ： MSU-4CS/4GS
Fixed-side ： MSU-4C/4G
L5：Thread length after end-journal machining.

play
Preload
Torque
Nm
Basic Load Rating
N
L1 L2 L3 L4
Travel deviation
ep
Variation
Vu
Dynamic
Ca
Static
Coa
SG0402-103R135C3 80 C3 103 106 112 135 ±0.010 0.008 0.035 ～0.005 ― 420 570
Note）Please refer to page A206 for order code of end-journal machining.
D-type : Other than the above. D-type : Other than the above.
A211 A212
Ball Scresw

play
Preload
Torque
Nm
Basic Load Rating
N
L1 L2 L3 L4
Travel deviation
ep
Variation
Vu
Dynamic
Ca
Static
Coa
SG0504-062R095C3 40 C3 62 66 72 95 ±0.008 0.008 0.025 0
Spacer Ball
（1:1）
～0.005 300 360
SG0504-112R145C3 90 C3 112 116 122 145 ±0.010 0.008 0.035
SG0504-062R095C5 40 C5 62 66 72 95 ±0.018 0.018 0.035
～0.005 ― 470 720
SG0504-112R145C5 90 C5 112 116 122 145 ±0.020 0.018 0.050
Note）Please refer to page A206 for order code of end-journal machining.
Unit：mm
Ball Screw Specifications
Ball size φ0.8

play
Preload
Torque
Nm
Basic Load Rating
N
L1 L2 L3 L4
Travel deviation
ep
Variation
Vu
Dynamic
Ca
Static
Coa
SG0601-085R120C3 65 C3 85 88 95 120 ±0.008 0.008 0.025
0
Spacer Ball
（1:1）
～0.006 430 610SG0601-110R145C3 90 C3 110 113 120 145 ±0.010 0.008 0.035
SG0601-135R170C3 115 C3 135 138 145 170 ±0.010 0.008 0.035
SG0601-085R120C5 65 C5 85 88 95 120 ±0.018 0.018 0.035
～0.005 ー 680 1200SG0601-110R145C5 90 C5 110 113 120 145 ±0.020 0.018 0.050
SG0601-135R170C5 115 C5 135 138 145 170 ±0.020 0.018 0.050
Note）Please refer to page A206 for order code of end-journal machining.
Unit：mm
Ball Screw Specifications
Ball size φ0.8

－
0.
00
6
－
0.
01
7
C0.5
17
（13） 4
PCD 23
2－φ3.4
17
Standard products in stock SG series
SG0602 Shaft dia. φ6　Lead 2mm C3&C5
Support-unit Recommendation
Supported-side ： MSU-5CS/5GS
Fixed-side ： MSU-5C/5G
L5：Thread length after end-journal machining.

play
Preload
Torque
Nm
Basic Load Rating
N
L1 L2 L3 L4
Travel deviation
ep
Variation
Vu
Dynamic
Ca
Static
Coa
SG0602-085R120C3 65 C3 85 88 95 120 ±0.008 0.008 0.025 0
Spacer Ball
（1:1）
0.003～
0.007 470 590
SG0602-135R170C3 115 C3 135 138 145 170 ±0.010 0.008 0.035
SG0602-085R120C5 65 C5 85 88 95 120 ±0.018 0.018 0.035
～0.005 ― 750 1200
SG0602-135R170C5 115 C5 135 138 145 170 ±0.020 0.018 0.050
Note）Please refer to page A206 for order code of end-journal machining.
Unit：mm
Ball Screw Specifications
Ball size φ1.0

0.
00
6
－
0.
01
7
18
C0.5
4（14）
L4
L3
L2
L1
Standard products in stock SG series
SG0602.5 Shaft dia. φ6　Lead 2.5mm C3&C5
Support-unit Recommendation
Supported-side ： MSU-5CS/5GS
Fixed-side ： MSU-5C/5G
L5：Thread length after end-journal machining.

play
Preload
Torque
Nm
Basic Load Rating
N
L1 L2 L3 L4
Travel deviation
ep
Variation
Vu
Dynamic
Ca
Static
Coa
SG0602.5-085R120C3 65 C3 85 88 95 120 ±0.008 0.008 0.025 0
Spacer Ball
（1:1）
0.003～
0.007 470 590
SG0602.5-135R170C3 115 C3 135 138 145 170 ±0.010 0.008 0.035
SG0602.5-085R120C5 65 C5 85 88 95 120 ±0.018 0.018 0.035
～0.005 ― 750 1200
SG0602.5-135R170C5 115 C5 135 138 145 170 ±0.020 0.018 0.050
Note）Please refer to page A206 for order code of end-journal machining.
A04－φ06journal
A－type B－type C－type
R0.2max

play
Preload
Torque
Nm
Basic Load Rating
N
L1 L2 L3 L4
Travel deviation
ep
Variation
Vu
Dynamic
Ca
Static
Coa
SG0606-084R120C5 65 C5 84 88 95 120 ±0.018 0.018 0.035
～0.005 ― 870 1450
SG0606-134R170C5 115 C5 134 138 145 170 ±0.020 0.018 0.050
Note）Please refer to page A206 for order code of end-journal machining.
Unit：mm
Ball Screw Specifications
Ball size φ1.0

play
Preload
Torque
Nm
Basic Load Rating
N
L1 L2 L3 L4
Travel deviation
ep
Variation
Vu
Dynamic
Ca
Static
Coa
SG0610-133R170C5 110 C5 133 138 145 170 ±0.020 0.018 0.050 ～0.005 ― 950 1600
Note）Please refer to page A206 for order code of end-journal machining.
G E0.005
A04-SG0606
see below

play
Preload
Torque
Nm
Basic Load Rating
N
L1 L2 L3 L4
Travel deviation
ep
Variation
Vu
Dynamic
Ca
Static
Coa
SG0801-100R140C3 80 C3 100 103 110 140 ±0.008 0.008 0.035
0
Spacer Ball
（1：1）
0.002～
0.008 490 820
SG0801-130R170C3 110 C3 130 133 140 170 ±0.010 0.008 0.035
SG0801-160R200C3 140 C3 160 163 170 200 ±0.010 0.008 0.035
SG0801-210R250C3 190 C3 210 213 220 250 ±0.012 0.008 0.050
SG0801-100R140C5 80 C5 100 103 110 140 ±0.018 0.018 0.050
～0.005 ー 780 1650
SG0801-130R170C5 110 C5 130 133 140 170 ±0.020 0.018 0.050
SG0801-160R200C5 140 C5 160 163 170 200 ±0.020 0.018 0.050
SG0801-210R250C5 190 C5 210 213 220 250 ±0.023 0.018 0.065
Note）Please refer to page A206 for order code of end-journal machining.
Unit：mm
Ball Screw Specifications
Ball size φ1.5875

02
0
22
PCD 30
24
5
C0.5
（19） 2－φ4.5
φ
38
L4
L3
L2
L1
Standard products in stock SG series
SG0802 Shaft dia. φ8　Lead 2mm C3&C5
Support-unit Recommendation
Supported-side ： MSU-6CS/6GS
Fixed-side ： MSU-6C/6G
L5：Thread length after end-journal machining.

play
Preload
Torque
Nm
Basic Load Rating
N
L1 L2 L3 L4
Travel deviation
ep
Variation
Vu
Dynamic
Ca
Static
Coa
SG0802-099R140C3 75 C3 99 103 110 140 ±0.008 0.008 0.035
0
Spacer Ball
（1：1）
0.004～
0.020 1550 2100
SG0802-129R170C3 105 C3 129 133 140 170 ±0.010 0.008 0.035
SG0802-159R200C3 135 C3 159 163 170 200 ±0.010 0.008 0.035
SG0802-209R250C3 185 C3 209 213 220 250 ±0.012 0.008 0.050
SG0802-099R140C5 75 C5 99 103 110 140 ±0.018 0.018 0.050
～0.005 ー 2400 4100
SG0802-129R170C5 105 C5 129 133 140 170 ±0.020 0.018 0.050
SG0802-159R200C5 135 C5 159 163 170 200 ±0.020 0.018 0.050
SG0802-209R250C5 185 C5 209 213 220 250 ±0.023 0.018 0.065
Note）Please refer to page A206 for order code of end-journal machining.
A04－φ08journal
A－type B－type C－type
6.8 +0.1

4－φ3.4
30° 30°
PCD 23
φ
29
16
（12）
φ
7.
5
L4
L3
L2
L1
Standard products in stock SG series
SG0802.5 Shaft dia. φ8　Lead 2.5mm C5
Support-unit Recommendation
Supported-side ： MSU-6CS/6GS
Fixed-side ： MSU-6C/6G
L5：Thread length after end-journal machining.

play
Preload
Torque
Nm
Basic Load Rating
N
L1 L2 L3 L4
Travel deviation
ep
Variation
Vu
Dynamic
Ca
Static
Coa
SG0802.5-129R170C5 110 C5 129 133 140 170 ±0.020 0.018 0.050
～0.005 ― 1850 3000
SG0802.5-209R250C5 190 C5 209 213 220 250 ±0.023 0.018 0.065
Note）Please refer to page A206 for order code of end-journal machining.
Unit：mm
Ball Screw Specifications
Ball size φ2.0

play
Preload
Torque
Nm
Basic Load Rating
N
L1 L2 L3 L4
Travel deviation
ep
Variation
Vu
Dynamic
Ca
Static
Coa
SG0804-098R140C3 70 C3 98 103 110 140 ±0.008 0.008 0.035 0
Spacer Ball
（1:1）
～0.015 1650 2100
SG0804-208R250C3 180 C3 208 213 220 250 ±0.012 0.008 0.050
SG0804-098R140C5 70 C5 98 103 110 140 ±0.018 0.018 0.050
～0.005 ― 2600 4200
SG0804-208R250C5 180 C5 208 213 220 250 ±0.023 0.018 0.065
Note）Please refer to page A206 for order code of end-journal machining.
A04－φ08journal
A－type B－type C－type
6.8 +0.1

0.
00
6
－
0.
01
7
28
（24）
C0.5
L4
L3
L2
L1
Standard products in stock SG series
SG0805 Shaft dia. φ8　Lead 5mm C3&C5
Support-unit Recommendation
Supported-side ： MSU-6CS/6GS
Fixed-side ： MSU-6C/6G
L5：Thread length after end-journal machining.

play
Preload
Torque
Nm
Basic Load Rating
N
L1 L2 L3 L4
Travel deviation
ep
Variation
Vu
Dynamic
Ca
Static
Coa
SG0805-099R140C3 70 C3 99 103 110 140 ±0.008 0.008 0.035 0
Spacer Ball
（1:1）
～0.015 1150 1500
SG0805-209R250C3 180 C3 209 213 220 250 ±0.012 0.008 0.050
SG0805-099R140C5 70 C5 99 103 110 140 ±0.018 0.018 0.050
～0.005 ― 1850 3000
SG0805-209R250C5 180 C5 209 213 220 250 ±0.023 0.018 0.065
Note）Please refer to page A206 for order code of end-journal machining.
Unit：mm
Ball Screw Model Travel Grade
Shaft length Lead accuracy
Total
Run-out Axial
play
Preload
Torque
Nm
Basic Load Rating
N
L1 L2 L3 L4
Travel deviation
ep
Variation
Vu
Dynamic
Ca
Static
Coa
SG0808-099R140C5 75 C5 99 103 110 140 ±0.018 0.018 0.050
～0.005 ― 2200 3800
SG0808-209R250C5 185 C5 209 213 220 250 ±0.023 0.018 0.065
Note）Please refer to page A206 for order code of end-journal machining.
Unit：mm
Ball Screw Specifications
Ball size φ1.5875

play
Preload
Torque
Nm
Basic Load Rating
N
L1 L2 L3 L4
Travel deviation
ep
Variation
Vu
Dynamic
Ca
Static
Coa
SG0812-097R140C5 70 C5 97 103 110 140 ±0.018 0.018 0.050
～0.005 ― 2200 4000
SG0812-207R250C5 180 C5 207 213 220 250 ±0.023 0.018 0.065
Note）Please refer to page A206 for order code of end-journal machining.
Unit：mm
Ball Screw Specifications
Ball size φ1.5875

18
21
2－φ4.55（13）
φ
37
C0.5
（3）
φ
10
C0.5
L4
L3
L2
L1
Standard products in stock SG series
SG1001 Shaft dia. φ10　Lead 1mm C3&C5
Support-unit Recommendation
Supported-side ： MSU-8CS/8GS
Fixed-side ： MSU-8C/8G
L5：Thread length after end-journal machining.

play
Preload
Torque
Nm
Basic Load Rating
N
L1 L2 L3 L4
Travel deviation
ep
Variation
Vu
Dynamic
Ca
Static
Coa
SG1001-112R160C3 90 C3 112 115 123 160 ±0.010 0.008 0.035
0
Spacer Ball
（1：1）
～0.020 530 1000
SG1001-162R210C3 140 C3 162 165 173 210 ±0.010 0.008 0.040
SG1001-212R260C3 190 C3 212 215 223 260 ±0.012 0.008 0.040
SG1001-262R310C3 240 C3 262 265 273 310 ±0.012 0.008 0.040
SG1001-112R160C5 90 C5 112 115 123 160 ±0.020 0.018 0.040
～0.005 ー 840 2000
SG1001-162R210C5 140 C5 162 165 173 210 ±0.020 0.018 0.055
SG1001-212R260C5 190 C5 212 215 223 260 ±0.023 0.018 0.055
SG1001-262R310C5 240 C5 262 265 273 310 ±0.023 0.018 0.055
Note）Please refer to page A206 for order code of end-journal machining.
A04－φ08journal
A－type B－type C－type
6.8 +0.1

02
0
24
（19） 5
25
PCD 33
2－φ4.5
C0.5
φ
41
L4
L3
L2
L1
Standard products in stock SG series
SG1002 Shaft dia. φ10　Lead 2mm C3&C5
Support-unit Recommendation
Supported-side ： MSU-8CS/8GS
Fixed-side ： MSU-8C/8G
L5：Thread length after end-journal machining.

play
Preload
Torque
Nm
Basic Load Rating
N
L1 L2 L3 L4
Travel deviation
ep
Variation
Vu
Dynamic
Ca
Static
Coa
SG1002-111R160C3 85 C3 111 115 123 160 ±0.010 0.008 0.035
0
Spacer Ball
（1：1）
0.006～
0.030 1750 2700
SG1002-161R210C3 135 C3 161 165 173 210 ±0.010 0.008 0.040
SG1002-211R260C3 185 C3 211 215 223 260 ±0.012 0.008 0.040
SG1002-261R310C3 235 C3 261 265 273 310 ±0.012 0.008 0.040
SG1002-111R160C5 85 C5 111 115 123 160 ±0.020 0.018 0.040
～0.005 ー 2700 5300
SG1002-161R210C5 135 C5 161 165 173 210 ±0.020 0.018 0.055
SG1002-211R260C5 185 C5 211 215 223 260 ±0.023 0.018 0.055
SG1002-261R310C5 235 C5 261 265 273 310 ±0.023 0.018 0.055
Note）Please refer to page A206 for order code of end-journal machining.
Unit：mm
Ball Screw Specifications
Ball size φ2.0

－
0.
02
0
φ
44
6
29
（23）
C1
L4
L3
L2
L1
Standard products in stock SG series
SG1004 Shaft dia. φ10　Lead 4mm C3&C5
Support-unit Recommendation
Supported-side ： MSU-8CS/8GS
Fixed-side ： MSU-8C/8G
L5：Thread length after end-journal machining.

play
Preload
Torque
Nm
Basic Load Rating
N
L1 L2 L3 L4
Travel deviation
ep
Variation
Vu
Dynamic
Ca
Static
Coa
SG1004-110R160C3 80 C3 110 115 123 160 ±0.010 0.008 0.035 0
Spacer Ball
（1:1）
0.005～
0.040 1800 2600
SG1004-260R310C3 230 C3 260 265 273 310 ±0.012 0.008 0.040
SG1004-110R160C5 80 C5 110 115 123 160 ±0.020 0.018 0.040
～0.005 ― 3000 5200
SG1004-260R310C5 230 C5 260 265 273 310 ±0.023 0.018 0.055
Note）Please refer to page A206 for order code of end-journal machining.
A04－φ10journal
A－type B－type C－type
L5＝L6－49

－
0.
02
0
φ
44
6
34
（28）
C1
L4
L3
L2
L1
Standard products in stock SG series
SG1005 Shaft dia. φ10　Lead 5mm C3&C5
Support-unit Recommendation
Supported-side ： MSU-8CS/8GS
Fixed-side ： MSU-8C/8G
L5：Thread length after end-journal machining.

play
Preload
Torque
Nm
Basic Load Rating
N
L1 L2 L3 L4
Travel deviation
ep
Variation
Vu
Dynamic
Ca
Static
Coa
SG1005-110R160C3 75 C3 110 115 123 160 ±0.010 0.008 0.035 0
Spacer Ball
（1:1）
0.005～
0.040 1800 2600
SG1005-260R310C3 225 C3 260 265 273 310 ±0.012 0.008 0.040
SG1005-110R160C5 75 C5 110 115 123 160 ±0.020 0.018 0.040
～0.005 ― 3000 5200
SG1005-260R310C5 225 C5 260 265 273 310 ±0.023 0.018 0.055
Note）Please refer to page A206 for order code of end-journal machining.
Unit：mm
Ball Screw Model Travel Grade
Shaft length Lead accuracy
Total
Run-out Axial
play
Preload
Torque
Nm
Basic Load Rating
N
L1 L2 L3 L4
Travel deviation
ep
Variation
Vu
Dynamic
Ca
Static
Coa
SG1010-110R160C5 85 C5 110 115 123 160 ±0.020 0.018 0.040
～0.005 ― 3300 5900
SG1010-260R310C5 235 C5 260 265 273 310 ±0.023 0.018 0.055
Note）Please refer to page A206 for order code of end-journal machining.
Unit：mm
Ball Screw Specifications
Ball size φ2.0

play
Preload
Torque
Nm
Basic Load Rating
N
L1 L2 L3 L4
Travel deviation
ep
Variation
Vu
Dynamic
Ca
Static
Coa
SG1015-107R160C5 70 C5 107 115 123 160 ±0.020 0.018 0.040
～0.005 ― 3300 6400
SG1015-257R310C5 220 C5 257 265 273 310 ±0.023 0.018 0.055
Note）Please refer to page A206 for order code of end-journal machining.
Unit：mm
Ball Screw Specifications
Ball size φ2.0

φ
14
h8
 0 －
0.
02
7
C0.5
φ
45
L4
L3
L2
L1
Standard products in stock SG series
SG1202 Shaft dia. φ12　Lead 2mm C3&C5
Support-unit Recommendation
Supported-side ： ─
Fixed-side ： ─
L5：Thread length after end-journal machining.

play
Preload
Torque
Nm
Basic Load Rating
N
L1 L2 L3 L4
Travel deviation
ep
Variation
Vu
Dynamic
Ca
Static
Coa
SG1202-141R200C3 115 C3 141 145 155 200 ±0.010 0.008 0.035
0
Spacer Ball
（1：1）
0.008～
0.040 1900 3200
SG1202-191R250C3 165 C3 191 195 205 250 ±0.010 0.008 0.040
SG1202-241R300C3 215 C3 241 245 255 300 ±0.012 0.008 0.040
SG1202-291R350C3 265 C3 291 295 305 350 ±0.012 0.008 0.050
SG1202-341R400C3 315 C3 341 345 355 400 ±0.013 0.010 0.050
SG1202-141R200C5 115 C5 141 145 155 200 ±0.020 0.018 0.040
～0.005 ー 3000 6400
SG1202-191R250C5 165 C5 191 195 205 250 ±0.020 0.018 0.055
SG1202-241R300C5 215 C5 241 245 255 300 ±0.023 0.018 0.055
SG1202-291R350C5 265 C5 291 295 305 350 ±0.023 0.018 0.065
SG1202-341R400C5 315 C5 341 345 355 400 ±0.025 0.020 0.065
Note）Please refer to page A206 for order code of end-journal machining.
A04－φ10journal
A－type B－type C－type
L5＝L6－53

play
Preload
Torque
Nm
Basic Load Rating
N
L1 L2 L3 L4
Travel deviation
ep
Variation
Vu
Dynamic
Ca
Static
Coa
SG1210-240R300C5 210 C5 240 245 255 300 ±0.023 0.018 0.055
～0.005 ― 5100 9800
SG1210-340R400C5 310 C5 340 345 355 400 ±0.025 0.020 0.065
Note）Please refer to page A206 for order code of end-journal machining.
Unit：mm
Ball Screw Specifications
Ball size φ2.381

PCD 37
C0.5
4－φ5.5
φ
46
30°
28
4
C0.5
30°
L4
L3
L2
L1
Standard products in stock SG series
SG1402 Shaft dia. φ14　Lead 2mm C3&C5
Support-unit Recommendation
Supported-side ： ─
Fixed-side ： ─
L5：Thread length after end-journal machining.

play
Preload
Torque
Nm
Basic Load Rating
N
L1 L2 L3 L4
Travel deviation
ep
Variation
Vu
Dynamic
Ca
Static
Coa
SG1402-141R200C3 115 C3 141 145 155 200 ±0.010 0.008 0.025
0
Spacer Ball
（1：1）
0.010～
0.050 2000 3800
SG1402-191R250C3 165 C3 191 195 205 250 ±0.010 0.008 0.030
SG1402-241R300C3 215 C3 241 245 255 300 ±0.012 0.008 0.030
SG1402-291R350C3 265 C3 291 295 305 350 ±0.012 0.008 0.040
SG1402-391R450C3 365 C3 391 395 405 450 ±0.013 0.010 0.050
SG1402-141R200C5 115 C5 141 145 155 200 ±0.020 0.018 0.040
～0.005 ー 3200 7500
SG1402-191R250C5 165 C5 191 195 205 250 ±0.020 0.018 0.045
SG1402-241R300C5 215 C5 241 245 255 300 ±0.023 0.018 0.045
SG1402-291R350C5 265 C5 291 295 305 350 ±0.023 0.018 0.055
SG1402-391R450C5 365 C5 391 395 405 450 ±0.025 0.020 0.060
Note）Please refer to page A206 for order code of end-journal machining.
A04-φ12journal
A－type B－type C－type
10

5
C1
33
（27） 6
30°
4－φ5.5
φ
51
C1
32
L4
L3
L2
L1
Standard products in stock SG series
SG1404 Shaft dia. φ14　Lead 4mm C3&C5
Support-unit Recommendation
Supported-side ： ─
Fixed-side ： ─
L5：Thread length after end-journal machining.

play
Preload
Torque
Nm
Basic Load Rating
N
L1 L2 L3 L4
Travel deviation
ep
Variation
Vu
Dynamic
Ca
Static
Coa
SG1404-190R250C3 155 C3 190 195 205 250 ±0.010 0.008 0.030
0
Spacer Ball
（1：1）
0.020～
0.070 3600 5800
SG1404-240R300C3 205 C3 240 245 255 300 ±0.012 0.008 0.030
SG1404-290R350C3 255 C3 290 295 305 350 ±0.012 0.008 0.040
SG1404-390R450C3 355 C3 390 395 405 450 ±0.013 0.010 0.050
SG1404-490R550C3 455 C3 490 495 505 550 ±0.015 0.010 0.055
SG1404-190R250C5 155 C5 190 195 205 250 ±0.020 0.018 0.045
～0.005 ー 5700 11600
SG1404-240R300C5 205 C5 240 245 255 300 ±0.023 0.018 0.045
SG1404-290R350C5 255 C5 290 295 305 350 ±0.023 0.018 0.055
SG1404-390R450C5 355 C5 390 395 405 450 ±0.025 0.020 0.060
SG1404-490R550C5 455 C5 490 495 505 550 ±0.027 0.020 0.075
Note）Please refer to page A206 for order code of end-journal machining.
Unit：mm
Ball Screw Model Travel Grade
Shaft length Lead accuracy
Total
Run-out Axial
play
Preload
Torque
Nm
Basic Load Rating
N
L1 L2 L3 L4
Travel deviation
ep
Variation
Vu
Dynamic
Ca
Static
Coa
SG1505-340R400C5 305 C5 340 345 355 400 ±0.025 0.020 0.055
～0.005 ― 8900 17000
SG1505-540R600C5 505 C5 540 545 555 600 ±0.030 0.023 0.075
Note）Please refer to page A206 for order code of end-journal machining.
Unit：mm
Ball Screw Specifications
Ball size φ3.175

30°
4－φ5.5
　φ9.5 5.5
30°
φ
57
33
（16） 11
5.5
C1
L4
L3
L2
L1
Standard products in stock SG series
SG1505 Shaft dia. φ15　Lead 5mm C5
Supported-side end-journal profile
L5：Thread length after end-journal machining.
L6：Total length after end-journal machining.
Support-unit Recommendation

play
Preload
Torque
Nm
Basic Load Rating
N
L1 L2 L3 L4
Travel deviation
ep
Variation
Vu
Dynamic
Ca
Static
Coa
SG1510-340R400C5 295 C5 340 345 355 400 ±0.025 0.020 0.055
～0.005 ― 12000 25000
SG1510-540R600C5 495 C5 540 545 555 600 ±0.030 0.023 0.075
Note）Please refer to page A206 for order code of end-journal machining.
Unit：mm
Ball Screw Specifications
Ball size φ3.175

play
Preload
Torque
Nm
Basic Load Rating
N
L1 L2 L3 L4
Travel deviation
ep
Variation
Vu
Dynamic
Ca
Static
Coa
SG1520-337R400C5 285 C5 337 345 355 400 ±0.025 0.020 0.055
～0.005 ― 8000 16000
SG1520-537R600C5 485 C5 537 545 555 600 ±0.030 0.023 0.075
Note）Please refer to page A206 for order code of end-journal machining.
Unit：mm
Ball Screw Specifications
Ball size φ3.175